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CANTERBURY CALEDONIAN SOCIETY (INC)

5 Michelle Road, Wigram, Christchurch

rermitissued C Piesse 22/2/2020

HIGHLAND AND NATIONAL DANCING COMPETITIONS
SATURDAY 2ND MAY 2020, COMMENCING 8.30am
ADJUDICATORS: Mrs Anne-Lise Coll MNZAHND Nelson & Ms Jan McKerrow MNZAHND Warkworth
EMERGENCY ADJUDICATOR : Mr Lewis Gibson MNZAHND Christchurch

Event Fee
Novice Highland Fling under 14 yrs CALEDONIAN AWARD 450
Special Highland Fling under 14 yrs 4,00
Special Sword Dance under 14 yrs 4.00
Special Irish Jig under 14 yrs 4.00
(Events 2* to 4* for dancers who have never won a

most points or runner-up award)

Highland Fling 6 yrs & under CALEDONIAN AWARD 4.50
Irish Jig 6 yrs & under 4.00
Irish Jig under 8 yrs CALEDONIAN AWARD 4.50
Sword Dance under 8 yrs 4.00
Highland Fling under 9 yrs CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 4.50
Irish Jig 8 & under 10 yrs 4.00
Sword Dance 8 & under 10 yrs 4.00
Highland Fling under 10 yrs 4.00
Sailors Hornpipe under 11 yrs CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 4.50
Highland Fling 10 & under 12 yrs 4.50
Irish Jig 10 & under 12 yrs 4.50
Sword Dance 10 & under 12 yrs 4.50
Seann Triubhas under 12 yrs CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP 5.00

SCHEDULE OF PRIZES

SOUTH ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIP (Event 28 )

1st $30 Sash & Certificate, 2nd $20 & Sash, 3rd $15 & Sash
CENTRE CHAMPIONSHIPS

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

Event
Irish Jig 12 & under 14 yrs
Seann Triubhas 12 & under 14 yrs
Highland Reel 12 & under 14 yrs
Irish Hornpipe under 14 yrs CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP
Sword Dance under 16 yrs
Highland Fling under 16 yrs
Reel O'Tulloch under 16 yrs
Irish Jig (Double Time) under 16 yrs CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP
Seann Triubhas under 18 yrs
Sailors Hornpipe under 18 yrs CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP
Irish Reel under 18 yrs STH ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIP
Highland Reel Open
Highland Fling Open
Irish Hornpipe Open

Sword Dance Open
Reel O'Tulloch Open CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP

Music fees are inclusive in entry fees.
60c per dance, South Island Championship $1.00

Entries close - WEDNESDAY 1 APRIL 2020

Under 9 yrs, Under 11 - 1st Sash & Certificate, 2nd Medal/Rosette, 3rd Medal/Rosette
Under 12, Under 14 , Under 16 yrs - 1st $12/Sash & Certificate, 2nd $10, 3rd $8

Under 18 yrs, Open - 1st $15 Sash/Certificate, 2nd $12, 3rd $10.
NON CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS
Events 1-8, 10-12, - Medals

Events 14 -16. Events 18- 20. Events 22 - 24, - 1st $10, 2nd $7, 3rd $5

Event 26, Events 29 - 32, - 1st $12, 2nd $10, 3rd $8

CALEDONIAN AWARD EVENTS - 1st Medal/Rosette, 2nd Medal, 3rd Medal

CHALLENGE TROPHIES

Jim Fraser Cup - Novice Highland Fling

R Armstrong Cup - Most Points Events 5 & 6

R McGlinchy Trophy - Most Points Events 7 & 8

Callum McGlinchy Trophy - Most Points Events 10,11,12

Mavis Fletcher Memorial Trophy - Most Points Events 14,15,16
Centennial Cup - Most Points 18,19,20

Neville Wootton Trophy - Most Points Events 22,23,24
Caledonian Dance Class Trophy - Most Points Events 26, 27 & 28
Rusbatch-Smith Trophy - Most Points Events 29, 31, 32

M Armstrong Tray - Most Points in any individual trophy class
Norma Bird Trophy - Winner of South Island Championship Event

Rosemary Armstrong Cup -
Rosemary Armstrong Cup -
Rosemary Armstrong Cup -
Rosemary Armstrong Cup -
Rosemary Armstrong Cup -
Rosemary Armstrong Cup -
Rosemary Armstrong Cup -
Rosemary Armstrong Cup -

Runner-up
Runner-up
Runner-up
Runner-up
Runner-up
Runner-up
Runner-up
Runner-up

Fee

4.50
4.50
450
5.00
450
4.50
450
5.00
5.00
5.50
6.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

5.00
5.50
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CONDITIONS OF ENTRY
The Competition will be run under the Rules of the Piping and Dancing Assn NZ (Inc)

All Competitors must be registered with the Association for the current year and produce such evidence when uplifting their number.
All fees must accompany entry form.

To be eligible for challenge trophies all associated events must be competed in.

Should there be insufficient entries for a reel a solo dance will be substituted.

Should there be insufficient entries for the holding of a championship, late entries will be accepted on the day of the competition for
that event only, at no additional cost to that of the original entry fee.

Entries required for placing will be 1st-3, 2nd -5, 3rd - 7, 4th - 20, 5th - 25, 6th - 30.

In the event of a tie for any award, Rule 13 will be applied, aggregate marks used if required

Competitors participate at their own risk.

Refunds will be considered case by case on application up until the day of the competition with a medial certificate.

FIRST TIME MEMBERSHIP New registrations during the last 3 months of the P&D Assn financial year (eg April - June)
shall be required to pay a reduced rate of 50% of the annual subscription Junior Under 18 years = $15.00

CANTERBURY CALEDONIAN SOCIETY - ENTRY FORM  NO LATE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED

By entering this Competition or event, | agree to hereby grant the Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc the right to use my name, image,
photograph, picture or video captured performance in connection with the Association. This includes granting the Association all rights to reproduce, edit, exhibit or

otherwise exploit my name, image,photograph, picture or video captured performance in whole or in part, in any media publication, Association website or materials,
or other Association publication. YES /NO

If you elect not to grant the Association/Society the right to use your image, it is your responsibility to remove yourself from situations where photos are likely to be
taken, such as presentation time. The Association does not guarantee that your image will not be published as part of a larger group or performance photograph,
and by participating in the competition or event you automatically waive your rights in respect of such images

EVENT FEE EVENT FEE
Family Day Pass 10.00
Programme (Collected on Day) 3.00
Total Entries Enclosed $

PAID BY DIRECT BANKING PLEASE CIRCLE YES/NO
DATE DIRECT CREDITED INTO ACC

PAYMENT OPTIONS

Please make Cheques payable to - Canterbury Caledonian Highland Dancing Section OR

On-Line Payment to Canterbury Caledonian Highland Dancing - Bank Account 02-0800-0177461-08
Please use competitors name in particulars and AprilComp in reference

Competitors Name Email Address
Address Date of Birth
Phone Number
Send entries to - Current P & D Reg. No.
Mrs Kaye Banks Dancing Teachers Name
5 Jerez Place
Hornby Entries will close on the WEDNESDAY 1 APRIL 2020

CHRISTCHURCH 8042 Email Address - caleyhighland@gmail.com
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Irish Jig 6 & under
Irish Jig under 8

Irish Jig 10 - under 12
Irish Hornpipe Open
Sailors Hornpipe under 11 C/C

Reel O'Tulloch Open C/C
Novice Highland Fling under 14
Sword Dance 10 & under 12
Seann Triubhas under 18
Highland Reel under 14
LUNCH

Highland Fling under 9 CIC
Sword Dance under 16

Sword Dance Special under 14
Highland Fling under 16
Highland Fling under 10
Seann Triubhas 12 & under 14
Sailors Hornpipe under 18 C/C

ORDER OF EVENTS

18
28
10
21

25

29
24
14
32
11
30

17

Special Irish Jig under 14
Irish Jig 12 - under 14

Irish Reel under 18

Irish Jig 8 - under 10

Irish Hornpipe under 14 C/C

Double Time Irish Jig under 16 CIC

Highland Fling 6 & under
Sword Dance under 8
LUNCH

Highland Reel Open

Reel O'Tulloch under 16
Highland Fling 10 & under 12
Sword Dance Open

Sword Dance 8 & under 10
Highland Fling Open

Highland Fling Special under 14
Seann Triubhas under 12 C/C

THE COMMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THE ORDER OF EVENTS











