#### **CANTERBURY CALEDONIAN SOCIETY (INC)**

# 5 Michelle Road, Wigram, Christchurch Permit issued C Piesse 22/2/2020 HIGHLAND AND NATIONAL DANCING COMPETITIONS SATURDAY 2ND MAY 2020, COMMENCING 8.30am

## ADJUDICATORS: Mrs Anne-Lise Coll MNZAHND Nelson & Ms Jan McKerrow MNZAHND Warkworth EMERGENCY ADJUDICATOR: Mr Lewis Gibson MNZAHND Christchurch

	<u>Event</u>	<u>Fee</u>		<u>Event</u>	<u>Fee</u>
1	Novice Highland Fling under 14 yrs <b>CALEDONIAN AWARD</b>	4.50	18	Irish Jig 12 & under 14 yrs	4.50
2*	Special Highland Fling under 14 yrs	4.00	19	Seann Triubhas 12 & under 14 yrs	4.50
3*	Special Sword Dance under 14 yrs	4.00	20	Highland Reel 12 & under 14 yrs	4.50
4*	Special Irish Jig under 14 yrs	4.00	21	Irish Hornpipe under 14 yrs CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP	5.00
	(Events 2* to 4* for dancers who have never won a		22	Sword Dance under 16 yrs	4.50
	most points or runner-up award)		23	Highland Fling under 16 yrs	4.50
5	Highland Fling 6 yrs & under CALEDONIAN AWARD	4.50	24	Reel O'Tulloch under 16 yrs	4.50
6	Irish Jig 6 yrs & under	4.00	25	Irish Jig (Double Time) under 16 yrs CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP	5.00
7	Irish Jig under 8 yrs CALEDONIAN AWARD	4.50	26	Seann Triubhas under 18 yrs	5.00
8	Sword Dance under 8 yrs	4.00	27	Sailors Hornpipe under 18 yrs CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP	5.50
9	Highland Fling under 9 yrs CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP	4.50	28	Irish Reel under 18 yrs STH ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIP	6.00
10	Irish Jig 8 & under 10 yrs	4.00	29	Highland Reel Open	5.00
11	Sword Dance 8 & under 10 yrs	4.00	30	Highland Fling Open	5.00
12	Highland Fling under 10 yrs	4.00	31	Irish Hornpipe Open	5.00
13	Sailors Hornpipe under 11 yrs CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP	4.50	32	Sword Dance Open	5.00
14	Highland Fling 10 & under 12 yrs	4.50	33	Reel O'Tulloch Open CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP	5.50
15	Irish Jig 10 & under 12 yrs	4.50			
16	Sword Dance 10 & under 12 yrs	4.50			
17	Seann Triubhas under 12 yrs CWCC CHAMPIONSHIP	5.00		Music fees are inclusive in entry fees.	
				60c per dance, South Island Championship \$1.00	

#### **SCHEDULE OF PRIZES**

#### **SOUTH ISLAND CHAMPIONSHIP (Event 28)**

1st \$30 Sash & Certificate, 2nd \$20 & Sash, 3rd \$15 & Sash

#### **CENTRE CHAMPIONSHIPS**

Under 9 yrs, Under 11 - 1st Sash & Certificate, 2nd Medal/Rosette, 3rd Medal/Rosette Under 12, Under 14, Under 16 yrs - 1st \$12/Sash & Certificate, 2nd \$10, 3rd \$8 Under 18 yrs, Open - 1st \$15 Sash/Certificate, 2nd \$12, 3rd \$10.

#### NON CHAMPIONSHIP EVENTS

Events 1 - 8, 10 -12, - Medals

Events 14 -16. Events 18- 20. Events 22 - 24, - 1st \$10, 2nd \$7, 3rd \$5

Event 26, Events 29 - 32, - 1st \$12, 2nd \$10, 3rd \$8

CALEDONIAN AWARD EVENTS - 1st Medal/Rosette, 2nd Medal, 3rd Medal

#### **CHALLENGE TROPHIES**

Jim Fraser Cup - Novice Highland Fling
R Armstrong Cup - Most Points Events 5 & 6
R McGlinchy Trophy - Most Points Events 7 & 8
Callum McGlinchy Trophy - Most Points Events 10,11,12
Mavis Fletcher Memorial Trophy - Most Points Events 14,15,16
Centennial Cup - Most Points 18,19,20
Neville Wootton Trophy - Most Points Events 22,23,24
Caledonian Dance Class Trophy - Most Points Events 26, 27 & 28
Rusbatch-Smith Trophy - Most Points Events 29, 31, 32
M Armstrong Tray - Most Points in any individual trophy class
Norma Bird Trophy - Winner of South Island Championship Event

Rosemary Armstrong Cup - Runner-up Rosemary Armstrong Cup - Runner-up

Entries close - WEDNESDAY 1 APRIL 2020

#### **CONDITIONS OF ENTRY**

- The Competition will be run under the Rules of the Piping and Dancing Assn NZ (Inc)
- 2 All Competitors must be registered with the Association for the current year and produce such evidence when uplifting their number.
- 3 All fees must accompany entry form.
- 4 To be eligible for challenge trophies all associated events must be competed in.
- 5 Should there be insufficient entries for a reel a solo dance will be substituted.
- 6 Should there be insufficient entries for the holding of a championship, late entries will be accepted on the day of the competition for that event only, at no additional cost to that of the original entry fee.
- 7 Entries required for placing will be 1st 3, 2nd 5, 3rd 7, 4th 20, 5th 25, 6th 30.
- 8 In the event of a tie for any award, Rule 13 will be applied, aggregate marks used if required
- 9 Competitors participate at their own risk.
- 10 Refunds will be considered case by case on application up until the day of the competition with a medial certificate.

FIRST TIME MEMBERSHIP New registrations during the last 3 months of the P&D Assn financial year (eg April - June)

shall be required to pay a reduced rate of 50% of the annual subscription Junior Under 18 years = \$15.00

#### CANTERBURY CALEDONIAN SOCIETY - ENTRY FORM NO LATE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED

By entering this Competition or event, I agree to hereby grant the Piping and Dancing Association of New Zealand Inc the right to use my name, image, photograph, picture or video captured performance in connection with the Association. This includes granting the Association all rights to reproduce, edit, exhibit or otherwise exploit my name, image, photograph, picture or video captured performance in whole or in part, in any media publication, Association website or materials, or other Association publication.

YES / NO

If you elect not to grant the Association/Society the right to use your image, it is your responsibility to remove yourself from situations where photos are likely to be taken, such as presentation time. The Association does not guarantee that your image will not be published as part of a larger group or performance photograph, and by participating in the competition or event you automatically waive your rights in respect of such images

<u>EVENT</u>	<u>FEE</u>	<u>EVENT</u>	<u>FEE</u>	
		Family Day Pass	10.00	
		Programme (Collected on Day)	3.00	
		Total Entries Enclosed	\$	
		PAID BY DIRECT BANKING PLEASE CIRCLE YES / NO		
		DATE DIRECT CREDITED INTO AC	C	

#### **PAYMENT OPTIONS**

Please make Cheques payable to - Canterbury Caledonian Highland Dancing Section OR
On-Line Payment to Canterbury Caledonian Highland Dancing - Bank Account **02-0800-0177461-08**Please use **competitors name** in particulars and **AprilComp** in reference

Competitors Name	Email Address			
Address				
	Phone Number			
Send entries to -	Current P & D Reg. No			
Mrs Kaye Banks	Dancing Teachers Name			
5 Jerez Place				
Hornby	Entries will close on the WEDNESDAY 1 APRIL 2020			
CHRISTCHURCH 8042	Email Address - caleyhighland@gmail.com			

### **ORDER OF EVENTS**

- 6 Irish Jig 6 & under
- 7 Irish Jig under 8
- 15 Irish Jig 10 under 12
- 31 Irish Hornpipe Open
- 13 Sailors Hornpipe under 11 C/C
- 33 Reel O'Tulloch Open C/C
- 1 Novice Highland Fling under 14
- 16 Sword Dance 10 & under 12
- 26 Seann Triubhas under 18
- 20 Highland Reel under 14 LUNCH
- 9 Highland Fling under 9 C/C
- 22 Sword Dance under 16
- 3 Sword Dance Special under 14
- 23 Highland Fling under 16
- 12 Highland Fling under 10
- 19 Seann Triubhas 12 & under 14
- 27 Sailors Hornpipe under 18 C/C

- 4 Special Irish Jig under 14
- 18 Irish Jig 12 under 14
- 28 Irish Reel under 18
- 10 Irish Jig 8 under 10
- 21 Irish Hornpipe under 14 C/C
- 25 Double Time Irish Jig under 16 C/C
- 5 Highland Fling 6 & under
- 8 Sword Dance under 8 LUNCH
- 29 Highland Reel Open
- 24 Reel O'Tulloch under 16
- 14 Highland Fling 10 & under 12
- 32 Sword Dance Open
- 11 Sword Dance 8 & under 10
- 30 Highland Fling Open
- 2 Highland Fling Special under 14
- 17 Seann Triubhas under 12 C/C

THE COMMITTEE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE THE ORDER OF EVENTS